normal or maintained high water mark. 

121  Lot, Corner A lot situated at the intersection of two or more streets, or at 
the intersection of a street and a railway right-of-way, or a lot 
abutting on one or more parts of the same street, in which an 
interior angle of less than one hundred and thirty-five (135) 
degrees is contained, between the front and side lot lines 
abutting by the said street or streets. 

122  Lot Coverage The percent of the lot area covered by buildings or structures, 
including porches, verandas and any other roofed area but 
excluding parking areas, driveways and uncovered decks less